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Project Overview /@\

Situation:

First Bank is striving to be a thought leader by educating and inspiring
current and future family business members.

Objectives:

« Gain a better understanding of the current state of U.S. family businesses

«  Become the go-to authority on forward-thinking family business topics

«  Contribute to the strengthening of family business ecosystems

«  Develop resources and networking opportunities for family business members

Research Themes:

» Business goals and strategies

«  Defining “success” within family businesses
«  Family-owned branding — present and future
»  Next-gen leadership — skills and support

«  Philanthropy and community involvement

«  Optimism regarding the business’ future

Full list of survey questions included in the appendix



ER

Methodology & Responses L

Survey Distribution

An online survey link was sent via email invitation to a purchased contact list, within personal networks, an online
panel provider, and promoted on social media. Responses were gathered from 10/2/23 — 1/4/2024.

Respondent Breakdown

A total of 608 survey responses were collected.
575 are qualified completes* and 33 are from contractors or advisors.

In this report, we focus on the 575 qualified completes with segmentation analysis by generation:

G1: First-Generation family members employed by the business 40%
G2: Second-Generation family members employed by the business 21%
G3+: Third-Generation (and beyond) family members employed by the business 25%
Non-Family: Family business employees who are not family members 15%

Contractor and advisor responses are included with “Perception & Perspective” open-text questions.

*A qualified complete is a respondent currently employed by a family business.



Respondent Overview {ﬁg\

BUSINESS AGE YOUR GENERATION INDUSTRY

1-4years |G 2% 40%
0 Construction NG 18%
510 years |G 5% Retail I 14%

11-15years [ NNNEG 12% 21% 25% Engineering/Manufacturing [ 7%

16-20 years _ 9% 15% Finance/Insurance I 7%
Software/IT NG 7%

21-25years [ 9% Food Services N 6% Hospitality 3%
26-30 years _ 9% Prefer not to respond [ 6% Marketing/Advertising 3%

Real Estate [ 5% Sports/Entertainment 3%

31-35years [ 5% 3+ Non- Famlly . Education 3%
Consultancy NEEEE 5% Science/Technical Services 2%

36-40years - 6% Healthcare [HEEEE 4% Energy/Utilities 2%
Transportation/Logistics [l 4% Legal Services 1%

over 40 years [N 1%
BUSINESS TYPE

5  YOUR ROLE * ANNUAL REVENUE

= B2B 33%
B2C
18%
Both 14%
10% o (o] 10%
o 8% 6% 39 . 4% 5% 7% 4%
) ) o o B =
écm’e Leader Pgss've Employee MBoa[)d Under $500Kto $1Mto $6Mto $11Mto $16Mto $21Mto  Over Prefernot
wner wner ember $500K  $999K  $5M  $10M  $15M  $20M  $50M  $50M torespond

*Definitions listed in appendix
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Business Growth & Evolution {\

ER

Capturing insights regarding the present and future strategic intent of family businesses. (Benchmark Questions)

Top Priorities:
“Employee Engagement & Satisfaction” rose 12 percentage points from 2023 to 2024.

G2 prioritize “Tech/Digital Advancements” more than any other generation.

Strategic Changes:
Overall, “Hire More Staff” rose 18 percentage points from 2023 to 2024.

G3+ anticipate the most strategic changes over the next year, with “Increase R&D Investments”
and “Focus on Corporate Social Responsibility” as notable differences.

Perception & Perspective:

Compared to last year, there is a more optimistic outlook on the economy and business growth.
« Economic Confidence; +12 points

+ Anticipate Revenue Growth; +9 points

* Need to Pivot; +9 points

» Withstanding Uncertainty; +7 points



Business Growth & Evolution {@\

Capturing insights regarding the present and future strategic intent of family businesses. (Benchmark Question)

Aside from sales and profitability, what are the business’

Top 3 priorities as of today? (select up to 3)
40%
36%

EGlL EG2 mG3+ Non-Family

22% 24%
o

%
20%21% 18%

15%

21%
18% 72
9| 15%
147 R 12%
7% 5% 9%

45% 38% 35% 28% 26% 26% 22% 20% 18% 11% 8%

Understanding Marketing & Employee Product & Brand Competitive Improving Tech/Digital Brand Innovation / Customer

Consumer Communication Satisfaction & Service Awareness & Assessments Scalability Advancements Positioning R&D Journey
Wants/Needs Strategies Engagement Diversification Perception Strategies Mapping
2023 vs 2024 OVERALL COMPARISON 2023 2024 Diff NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: In 2024, “Employee Engagement & Satisfaction”
Employee Engagement & Satisfaction 23% 35% +12 rose 12 percentage points compared to 2023; moving from #6 to #3.
Understanding Consumer Wants/Needs 52% 15% 7 This response option grows in importance with continued succession.
Marketing & Communication Strategies 32% 38% +6 There's a large jump in “Tech/Digital Advancements” between G1 and G2,
Improving Scalability 18% 229% +4 signaling a second-generation desire to evolve business processes.
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Business Growth & Evolution {ﬁg\

Capturing insights regarding the present and future strategic intent of family businesses. (Benchmark Question)

How do you see your strategies and/or needs
changing over the next year? (select all that apply)

HG1T mG2 mG3+ Non-Family

21% 25k

18%)

9 15%
6%

47% 44% 39% 38% 20% 17% 16% 15% 15% 15% 7%
Increase ) . ) Focus on
Sales & Expand Into Improye_ Tech Hire More Pivot Prqduct Increase R&D Reorgamzp AdJust'Core Corporate Pu_rs_u_e Reduce Our None Of The
) & Digital & Service Leadership Identity & ; Acquisitions
Marketing New Markets e Staff . Investments Social Staff Above
Capabilities Offerings Structure Culture . & Mergers
Investments Responsibility

NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: While overall frequencies are higher than last year,

2023 vs 2024 OVERALL COMPARISON 2023 2024 Diff the Top 4 order remained the same from 2023 to 2024
Hire More Staff 20% | 38% | +18 > ’
Expand Into New Markets 35% 44% +9 "Hirg More Staff” rose 18 perpentage points, indicating a period of expected
- - business growth and expansion over the next year.
Adjust Core Identity & Culture 6% 15% +9 B ) ) o
Improve Tech & Digital Capabilities 32% 39% 7 G3+ anticipate more strategic changes than any other generation, which is
driving some overall averages higher than last year.
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Perception & Perspective: 2023 vs 2024

Gathering thoughts and opinions about the future. (Benchmark Question)

“I feel confident in the direction of the economy
over the next year.”*

2023 OVERALL
Strongly
Disagree @
2024 OVERALL
“Our current business model can
withstand continued uncertainty.”
2023 OVERALL
Strongly
Disagree @
2024 OVERALL

Strongly
Agree

Strongly
Agree

CENTER FOR

Family-Owned Businesses

“I see our business and revenue growing
over the next five years.”

2023 OVERALL
Strongly Strongly
Disagree @ Agree
2024 OVERALL
“We’ll need to pivot or evolve to survive long-term.”
2023 OVERALL
Strongly Strongly
Disagree @ Agree
2024 OVERALL

NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: There were significant increases in optimism about the economy (+12) and business revenue growth (+9).
However, there is also an increased belief that a pivot will be needed to ensure long-term survival (+9).
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Perception & Perspective: 2024 Only Db

)\
Gathering introspective thoughts and opinions regarding the family business sector.

“I feel confident in the direction of the economy “I see our business and revenue growing
over the next year.” over the next five years.”
Overall Overall
Strongly @ Strongly Strongly 6 Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree
G1 G1
Strongly @ Strongly Strongly @ Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree
G2 G2
Strongly Strongly Strongly Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree
G3+ G3+
Strongly @ Strongly Strongly @ Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree
Non-Family Non-Family
Strongly @ Strongly Strongly @ Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree

NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: G3+ respondents are the most optimistic about both the economy and their business’ growth.
This sentiment is reflected in their strategic plans to hire more staff and expand into new markets over the next year (Slide 8).
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Perception & Perspective: 2024 Only Db

)\
Gathering introspective thoughts and opinions regarding the family business sector.

“Our current business model can withstand “We’ll need to pivot or evolve
continued uncertainty.” to survive long-term.”

Overall Overall
Strongly @ Strongly Strongly @ Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree

G1 G1
Strongly @ Strongly Strongly @ Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree
Strongly G2 Strongly Strongly G2 Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree

G3+ G3+
Strongly @ Strongly Strongly 0 Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree
Strongly Non-Famlly @ Strongly Strongly Non-Famlly @ Strongly
Disagree Agree Disagree Agree

NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: While only 20% of respondents indicated pivots are planned over the next year (Slide 8),
there is belief that pivots will be needed to survive long-term; especially within the G3+ group.
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Defining “Success” Within the Business L

R

Understanding success factors and key performance metrics. (New Questions)

“Success” Definition:

Profitability is the top success definition, but selection frequencies taper by generation.
+ G1:65%

+ G2:50%

+ G3+:43%

For G2 and G3+, family-oriented factors such as togetherness, succession, and legacy building
are more important than G1 and Non-Family respondents.

Responsible for Defining “Success”:
Active owners (66%) are most responsible for defining success.
As succession occurs, the founders’ involvement in defining success declines.

“Success” Definition Changes:
For 57% of respondents, the definition of success has at least somewhat changed since the
business first started; with 35% of G3+ saying it has completely changed.

MacKenzie®




Defining “Success” Within the Business {ﬁg\

Understanding success factors and key performance metrics. (New Question)

As of today, which of the following is closest to how
your family business defines “success”? (Select up to 3)

EG1 mG2 mG3+ Non-Family

23%
e 18% 18% 179, 19% 21% " 16%
o % 0
13% 11% 13% 12% 11%

55% 27% 23% 20% 18% 16% 13% 13%
) . ) . Career & . Lo Philanthropic
Profitability Wealth Family Unity & Continued Family Legacy Employment Scalability & Liquidity & & Commurﬂty Diversification
Generation Togetherness Succession Building Opportunities Expansion Solvency Impact
KEY FINDINGS NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: Profitability is the top overall “success” factor.
Non-Family For G2 and G3+, family-oriented factors such as togetherness, succession,
——r T T ——r and legacy building are more important than the other groups.
#1 Profitability Profitability Profitability Profitability
# Wealth Family Unity Family Unity Employment Non-Family respondents place higher importance on business-oriented
- - - - - factors, such as employment opportunities and scalability.
#3 Family Unity Succession Succession Expansion

MacKenzie®




Defining “Success” Within the Business {ﬁg\

Understanding success factors and key performance metrics. (New Question)

Who is most responsible for that definition of “success”? (select all that apply)

mG1 mG2 mG3+ mNon-Family

18% 18%
15% 15%
o % 9 o o
7% 3% 4% 2% 0% 1%

66% 41% 31% 16% 15% 13% 6% 2%
) . ) Present ) .
) Business Present Leadership Passive ; Board of Directors Board of Directors Other
Active Owner(s) Founder(s) Family Members Owner(s) hi?fg;sr:;lz Family Members Non-Family Eg’;f%iis
ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY GENERATION NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: As succession occurs, the founders’
Ownership currently held by family members: involvement in defining “success” declines.

There is progressive growth by generation for “Present Leadership” and

“Passive Owners”, which may indicate how a G1/Founders’ role changes
O, 0, (o) (o)

96% 88% 90% 75% as succession occurs - less decision-making influence.
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Defining “Success” Within the Business {ﬁg\

Understanding success factors and key performance metrics. (New Question)

Has your business’ definition of “success”

changed since it was first started? ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: OPEN-TEXT RESPONSES
. “Please provide a few details about what initiated the change in
mG1 mG2 mG3+ mNon-Family how “success” is defined:
1. Adapting to change; from the economy to customer and market
evolution, “success” changed along with surroundings.
39% 2. Family dynamics/succession; perspectives changed as more

. o
No, it is exactly the same 35% 18% family members became involved.

3. Diversification and growth; shifting from finding customers to
serving and keeping those customers.
4. Demand for customer-centricity; rising customer expectations.

Yes, it has somewhat changed = 37%

NOTES & TAKEAWAYS:
When a business reaches G3+ involvement, its definition
of “success” is significantly more likely to have changed.

Yes, it has completely changed = 20%

Open-text responses suggest that environmental and
I'm not really sure 7% I2 consumer demand changes are most responsible for
driving changes to how success is defined.
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Defining “Success” Within the Business {ﬁg\

Understanding success factors and key performance metrics. (New Question)

How often do family members meet
to discuss the metrics that define success?

mG2 mG3+ Non-Family

mG1
40%
31% %
28%
26%
19%
16%
%

31% 29% 18% 4% 7% 3% 8%

Weekly Monthly Quarterly Bi-Annually Annually Every Few Years Never
ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY GENDER NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: There's a correlation between “success” definition
changes and meeting frequency. The more a generations’ definition has
Weekly Monthly Quarterly changed, the more frequently they meet to discuss success metrics.
Female 34% 26% 17% o . . “ "
al 589 31% 189 This is highlighted by G3+ having the highest frequency of “success” changes
alé 2 ° % and the highest frequency of meetings, while G1 is the lowest for both.
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Defining “Success” Within the Business {ﬁg\

Understanding success factors and key performance metrics. (New Question)

Aside from financial returns, which are the most

important measures of success? (Select all that apply) ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY BUSINESS TYPE
Gl mG2 mG3+ Non-Family B2B B2C Diff
- Family Well-being and Fulfillment 65% | 66% | +1
Family Well-being and Fulfillment | 70% 53 /8% Better Outcomes for Customers 63% | 70% | +7
Well-being of Non-family Employees | 54% | 39% | -15
71% 5 q o, 0
Better Outcomes for Customers 67% - 68% Benefits to Community/Stakeholders | 29% | 28% | -1
Well-being of Non-family Employees = 46% 4543%
NOTES & TAKEAWAYS:
22% With succession comes a shift away from family
Benefits to Community/Stakeholders = 33% — well-being and customer outcomes toward benefits
to community and stakeholders.
B 3%
Other 2% I(z); B2B respondents indicate the wellbeing of non-family
(Succession, helping people) ? 1% employees as significantly more important than B2C.
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“Success” for Next-Gen Leaders /\

ER

Understanding success factors and barriers to growth/development. (New Questions)

“Success” for Next-Gen:

Aside from the top overall choice of business profitability, there are notable differences between
what G1 wants for next-gen leaders and what those leaders want for themselves.

G1: Continued Business Growth and Individual Wealth

G2: Well-being and Fulfillment

G3+: Professional Leadership Development

Most Important Skills:
“People Management” was most frequently selected (56%), but “Passion for the Business” was most
often ranked #1 by a 13-point margin.

Acquiring Skills:
G3+ breaks from consensus that “Experience Inside the Business” is the most effective way to gain
leadership skills, seeing education as just as important.

Biggest Barriers:
G1 sees “Committing the Necessary Time/Effort” as the biggest success barrier,
whereas G2 and G3+ selected “Having the Desire and Motivation.”

Next-Gen Resources Offered:
As a “Select all that apply” question, G3+ responses show their businesses offer more resources
than any other group, most notably with “Education Reimbursement” and “External Coaching.”

MacKenzie®




“Success” for Next-Gen Leaders {ﬁg\

Understanding success factors and barriers to growth/development. (New Question)

Which of these is closest to how you would define “success”
for next-gen leaders of your family’s business?

mG1l mG2 mG3+ mNon-Family

24%
9
15% 6% -
1% N 12%
8% R 0% 9% 4% 4% 3% -
6% 5% 6

20% | 21%

26% 23% 17% 14% 8% 7% 5%
Business ) . . Individual Wealth Professional .
& Revenue Stability Development
ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY GENDER NOTES & TAKEAWAYS:
Female Male Diff There are notable differences in what G1 wants for next-gen leaders
Continued Business Growth 27% 20% 7 (profitability, wealth) and what next-gen leaders want for themselves.

(fulfillment, leadership development).

Business Profitability/Revenue 22% 28% +6

MacKenzie®




“Success” for Next-Gen Leaders {ﬁg\

Understanding success factors and barriers to growth/development. (New Question)

When do you see next-gen family members
assuming leadership roles within the business?

Gl mG2 mG3+ mNon-Family

24%  24%

21%

.
LMo, 7% MR

17% 18%
m 4% 4% 6%

6% 22% 30% 13% 6% 11% 11%

| don't see

Within 1 Year 1to 5 VYears 6to 10 Years 11to 15 Years Over 15 Years .
that happening

I'm not sure

ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: OPEN-TEXT RESPONSES NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: Over half of businesses (58%) see next-gen

What do you believe is stopping next-gen family members family members assuming leadership roles within the next 10 years.
from assuming leadership roles?
Open-text responses indicate lack of interest is seen as a barrier to

next-gen assuming leadership roles, which is also cited as a barrier to
overall next-gen success (Slide 25).

1. Lack of interest; other career paths are being chosen.
2. No children; respondents indicate they don't have a “next-gen”.
3. Small business; can’t support adding more family members to team.

MacKenzie®




“Success” for Next-Gen Leaders %\

Understanding success factors and barriers to growth/development. (New Question)

64%
58% 55, 58%
52%
49% o,
40% 41%

What do you feel are the most important skills next-gen leaders
need to be successful? (Select all that apply)

Gl mG2 mG3+ Non-Family

40% !
%, 38% el 35% 367% M 35,
% 29%

17%| 21%

56% 55% 45% 44% 41% 37% 37% 35% 34% 34% 21%
People Passion for the Sales & Strategic Technology Accounting Time Networking Emotional Project Negotiation
Management Business Marketing Planning & Finance Management Intelligence Management

ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: OVERALL

. : NOTES & TAKEAWAYS:
How would you rank these skills in order of importance? (Ranked #1) )
- - While “People Management” was the most frequently selected response
Passion for People Sales & Strategic option (56%), “Passion for the Business” was most often ranked #1 in
the Business Management = Marketing  Planning importance by a 13-point margin.

31% 18% 9% 8%

MacKenzie®
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“Success” for Next-Gen Leaders g

Understanding success factors and barriers to growth/development. (New Question)

What do you feel is the most effective way
to gain those necessary leadership skills? (Ranked #1)

45% Gl mG2 mG3+ mNon-Family
38%
21%
149, 6% 16% . 16% 16% X 14% % 13% [
10% 11% 12% 12% 4%

35% 16% 14% 14% 11% 9%
Experience Inside Experience Outside Education Experience Outside Mentorship Learning Resources
the Business the Business the Industry
ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY BUSINESS TYPE NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: G3+ breaks from the consensus that experience
B2B B2C inside the business (21%) is the most effective way to gain leadership skills;

Experience Inside the Business 31% 40% +9 seeing education (21%) as just as important.

Experignce Outside the Business 25% 12% A1 B2B respondents see experience outside the business as more effective than
Education 17% 12% -5 B2C respondents (25% vs 12%).
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“Success” for Next-Gen Leaders

Understanding success factors and barriers to growth/development. (New Question)

What do you see as the biggest barrier(s)
to success for next-gen leaders? (Select all that apply)
mG1 mG2 mG3+ Non-Family

42% | 41%

39%
34%
©81% | 31%

16% q49 | 16%
e 11% 10%

16% 12%

39% 35%
Lack of relevant
education

48% 47% 41%
Gaining relevant Family dynamics
& hierarchy

Acquiring necessary
real-world business

Acquiring necessary
people management

Having the desire and
business

Committing the

necessary time/effort motivation to assume
leadership role management skills skills experience
ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY GENDER NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: G1 sees committing necessary time and effort as the
Female Male Diff biggest barrier to next-gen success, whereas other groups selected having
Acquiring people management skills 34% 43% +9 desire and motivation as their top choice.
Gain.ing reIevan.t b“Si”?SS .experience 31% 38% +7 Non-family employees view gaining relevant experience as a bigger success
Having the desire/motivation 50% 46% -4 barrier than family members; 11 percentage points higher than average.
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“Success” for Next-Gen Leaders {ﬁg\

Understanding success factors and barriers to growth/development. (New Question)

As of today, what do you feel is the
level of priority for developing next-gen talent
and leadership within your business?

LOW PRIORITY HIGH PRIORITY
80 100

o
N
o
N
o
(o))
o

Overall

NOTES & TAKEAWAYS:
As succession occurs, businesses become more
focused on developing next-gen talent.

G2 While G3+ doesn’t see next-gen assuming leadership

G1

roles any sooner (Slide 22), they are prioritizing next-

G3+ 76 gen development at higher rates than other groups.

Non-Family

MacKenzie®




“Success” for Next-Gen Leaders

Understanding success factors and barriers to growth/development. (New Question)

To what level do you agree:
“When their time comes, | believe next-gen family
business leaders will have the skills needed to achieve
long-term success.”

DISAGREE AGREE
0 20 40 60 80 100
Overall
o )
2
Non-Family

MacKenzie®
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NOTES & TAKEAWAYS:
There is a correlation between prioritization (slide 26)
and confidence regarding next-gen leaders.

The more a business prioritizes next-gen leader
development, the higher their confidence that next-gen
leaders will have the skills needed for success.
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“Success” for Next-Gen Leaders

Understanding success factors and barriers to growth/development. (New Question)

Does your family’s business currently offer any resources
or support for leadership skills development? (select all that apply)

mG1 mG2 mG3+ Non-Family

38%

28%
23% 24%

43%

40% 40%

42% 39% 29% 25% 24% 23% 22% 15% 15%
rd ini - i
'”tema' Self-Directed 3 Party Training Family Council Education EXteF”a' Career Pathing Non-Profit Board None of the
Coaching & : Seminars & ) Coaching & ! or Committee
; Learning Involvement Reimbursement ; Guidance above
Mentoring Workshops Mentoring Involvement

NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: As a “select all” question, G3+ responses show their

ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY GENDER
businesses offer more resources and support than any other group, with

Female Male DI
Internal Coaching & Mentoring 37% 46% +9 notable differences in “Education Reimbursement” and “External Coaching”.
Lo 7 e 890 20% U2 8 This aligns with G3+ prioritizing next-gen development more than any other
Education Reimbursement 21% 26% +5 respondent group (S“de 26)
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Family Business Branding AN

How being family-owned influences branding and identity. (New Question) E

Family-Owned Branding: Yes
70% of respondents currently include being family-owned in their branding strategy.

“Telling our backstory/history” is the most common method.

Family-Owned Branding: No
The top reason for not incorporating family-owned branding is “No specific reason.”

B2B respondents more commonly feel their customers aren’t interested or that it doesn'’t align with
their desired identity compared to B2C respondents.

Only 11% of those without family-owned branding plan on including it in the future.

MacKenzie®




Family Business Branding {ﬁg\

How being family-owned influences branding and identity. (New Question)

If “Yes”, what are some of the ways your

Does your business currently include being branding highlights being a family business?

family-owned within its branding strategy?

Telling our backstory/histor
ENo ®mYes g y. y

59%

Included in our mission/vision statement
46%

0,
e Prominently displayed on our website
77% 45%
70% o
el Involvement in family business groups/councils
e 38%
0
Ak 359% Internal communications
30% ° 34%
23%
12% Family member features/spotlights
G1 G2 G3+

33%

o
—
>
@
=

Overall Non-Family

l 1% In company name, discussed internally

ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: NOTES & TAKEAWAYS:

A 2023 study published by the Journal of Business Research* found that
solid family business branding focused on socioemotional wealth was

linked to superior economic performance; stating it “can help owners, . ) .,

managers and staff to have a common view and purpose.” Telling our backstory/history” as the most common method.

70% of respondents include family-owned in their branding strategy,
rates increase as succession occurs.

MacKenzie®
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Family Business Branding g

How being family-owned influences branding and identity. (New Question)

. . . If “No”, why isn’t being a famil “No”

Does your business currently include being business pa;rt o¥your brangling stra)t,egy" Ifo: ;:u':gro Z::tiivercﬂ?n

family-owned within its branding strategy? ) \corp 9y
No specific reason family-owned status

mNo mYes into your branding?

Our customers/clients aren't interested in it s No = Undecided = Yes
It doesn't align with our desired identity
I'm not sure

We intend to eventually sell the company
10%

It would hurt our competitive positioning

65%
35%

70%
30%

88%
77%
57%
43%
23%
12%
G1 G2 G3

i . Other
Overall * Non-Family Only G1 involved, no succession plan
ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY BUSINESS TYPE NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: For respondents who don't currently include being
WHY ISN'T IT PART OF BRANDING? B2B B2C family-owned in their branding strategy, “No specific reason” was the most
No specific reason 34% 41% +7 frequently selected response when asked why.
Our cu'storners/.clients. are.n't int.erested 32% 24% 8 B2B respondents more commonly felt their customers aren't interested in it
Doesn't align with desired identity 24% 13% 9 or that it doesn't align with their desired identity compared to B2C.
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Philanthropy & Community Dl

ER

Exploring philanthropic and community-oriented initiatives. (New Question)

Philanthropic Activity:
Overall, G3+ respondents have more philanthropic and/or community support initiatives than any
other generation.

“Making Charitable Donations” is the overall top approach.

Philanthropy Decisions:
Family member employees are most involved in determining philanthropic causes.

With succession there is progressive increases in family member BoD involvement.

Primary Factors:
Overall, having a “Local Community Impact” was the most frequently selected factor.

For G3+, their top factor is having a personal connection to the cause.
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Philanthropy & Community {ﬁg\

Exploring philanthropic and community-oriented initiatives. (New Question)

Over the past year, has your business been active in any philanthropic
and/or community support initiatives? (select all that apply)
EG1 mG2 mG3+ mNon-Family

LY
37%

25% 26%
12% " 10% 3% 2% 1% 2%
| —

55% 34% 34% 33% 24% 18% 2%
I\/Iak[i)ng Charitable Employee Volunteer Promoting Charity :5;?:;8%22& Sitting on _Charity None of the above ) Other .
onations Programs Events Events Board of Directors Guest speaking
ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY BUSINESS TYPE NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: Overall, G3+ respondents have more philanthropic
ACTIVE IN PHILANTHROPY B2B B2C Diff and/or community support initiatives than other generations.
Maki haritable D i 9% 45% -14
e a |Ing ¢ Srlrab ° cl)Dnatlons 26"/0 22; 20 B2C respondents are significantly lower than B2B in making charitable
mployee Volunteer Programs d 2 Z donations, employee volunteer programs, and board of director seats.
Sitting on Charity Board of Directors 32% 18% -14
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Philanthropy & Community {ﬁg\

Exploring philanthropic and community-oriented initiatives. (New Question)

Who is involved in determining the causes
your business supports? (select all that apply)
mG1 mG2 mG3+ Non-Family

43%
31% 28% ,
23% 23% W55 24% o % o
% % 0 1% % 1%
e e = 0% | mm

78% 31% 20% 21% 8% 3%
E;milg hélgr;btegg Family Members on Family Members Not Non-Family Non-Family Other
pBuZinesZ the Board of Directors Involved in the Business Employees Board Members “Self’, "Everyone”
ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY BUSINESS TYPE NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: Family member employees are most

INVOLVED IN DETERMINING CAUSES B2B B2C Diff frequently involved in determining philanthropic causes.

Family Members Employed 79% 71% -8 With succession, there is progressive increases in family member

Board of Director invol t.
Non-Family Employees 25% | 14% 11 oard ot Lirector involvemen
Non-family employees are more involved in B2B than B2C businesses.
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Philanthropy & Community {@\

Exploring philanthropic and community-oriented initiatives. (New Question)

What are the primary factors when choosing the causes
your business supports? (Select all that apply)

EG1 mG2 mG3+ Non-Family

30%
26%
23%
21%21% 18% 19%
b

123 e

|
52% 47% 35% 31% 28% 22% 20% 19% 15% 14% 2%
Local Personal Important to Important to Current Important to Alignment with Innovative Broadest Supporting Other
Community Connection to Family Customers & Relevance Non-Family Business Approach Population Legacy “Underserved”
Impact the Cause Employees Audience Employees Offerings Impact Causes
ADDITIONAL INSIGHTS: BY BUSINESS TYPE NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: Having a local community impact was the most
WHEN CHOOSING THE CAUSES B2B B2C Diff frequent selection overall. However, this was driven by high frequencies of
Local Community Impact 55% 46% 9 G2 and Non-Family respondents. For G3+, their top response was having a
Important to Family Employees 36% 25% 11 personal connection to the cause.
Important to Customers/Audiences 21% 26% +5 Importance to family employees is higher for B2B than B2C (36% vs 25%).
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STRATEGIC CHANGES
& SHIFTING PRIORITIES

MacKenzie®

From 2023 to 2024, focus on employees
and business growth optimism increased
by significant margins.

The most notable changes from last year are focused

on employees, with “Employee Engagement & Satisfaction”
rising 12 points as a top priority (23% vs 35%) and the strategic
change of “Hire More Staff” rising 18 points (20% vs 38%).

Furthermore, overall optimism regarding the economy rose

12 points (49 vs 61), expected revenue growth rose

9 points (66 vs 75), and belief that current models can withstand
uncertainty rose 7 points (61 vs 68).

These shifts are indicative of anticipated business growth,
supported by a 9-point year-over-year increase of “Expand Into
New Markets” as a strategic change (35% vs 44%).

Our findings align with PwC’s 2023 US Family Business Survey
which found 86% of respondents expect to see their business
grow over the next two years.

CENTERFOR
Family-Owned Businesses
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STRATEGIC CHANGES
& SHIFTING PRIORITIES

MacKenzie®

Next-Gen respondents are more
focused on employees, technology,
and social responsibility compared
to first-generation respondents.

Succession brings an increased focus on “Employee Satisfaction
& Engagement,” which sees increases from G1 (29%) to G2 (36%)
to G3+ (40%).

Second-generation respondents are focused on “Tech/Digital
Advancements” more than any other group, selecting this
response option 9 points above average and 14 points higher
than G1 (15% vs 29%).

Overall, G3+ respondents anticipate the most strategic changes
over the next year; with 9 out of 10 response options being
selected above average. The most notable differences are
regarding “Focus on Corporate Social Responsibility” and
“Increase R&D Investments.”

Brightstar's 2023 North American Family Business Report
shared similar findings, with 84% of respondents embracing
new technology and over half (55%) adopting ESG policies.

CENTERFOR
Family-Owned Businesses
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DEFINING "SUCCESS’
WITHIN THE BUSINESS

MacKenzie®

Profitability is the top overall
“success” metric. But after that,
things change by generation.

Overall, profitability is the top “Success” metric (55%).
This finding aligns with Brightstar's 2023 North American
Family Business Report which found 54% of respondents
believe profitability is the core objective for the family
business over the next three to five years.

However, there is a significant “Profitability” drop-off from
G1 (65%) moving to G2 (50%) and G3+ (43%).

For G2 and G3+, “Family Unity & Togetherness” and
“Continued Succession” are more important success
metrics than for G1 and Non-Family respondents;
ranking as their second and third response options.

CENTERFOR

Family-Owned Businesses
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"SUCCESS' FOR
NEXT-GEN LEADERS

MacKenzie®

Next-gen success is profitability
and business growth; soft skills
are seen as the way to get there.

Business profitability (26%) and continued growth (23%)
are the top success indicators for next-gen leaders.

To achieve success, respondents selected soft skills such
as "People Management” (56%) and “Passion for the
Business” (55%) as the most necessary, with G1 selecting
passion as their top choice (64%).

These findings continue trends from LinkedIn’s 2019 Global
Talent Trends report where 92% of talent professionals
reported that soft skills were viewed as equally or more
important to hire for than hard skills.

Furthermore, our study found that effort (48%), desire (47%),
and people management skills (39%) are seen as the
biggest barriers to success for next-gen leaders.

CENTERFOR
Family-Owned Businesses
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BRANDING AS A The majority incorporate family-

FAMILY-OWNED BUSINESS owned in their branding, and the
others are undecided on their

future branding plans.

A 2023 study published by the Journal of Business Research” found that
solid family business branding focused on socioemotional wealth was
linked to superior economic performance; stating it “can help owners,
managers and staff to have a common view and purpose.”

So, it's no surprise the majority of respondents’ businesses (70%)
currently include being family-owned within their branding strategy, and
“Telling our backstory/history” (59%) is the most common approach.

For the 30% that aren't highlighting being family-owned, “No specific
reason” (39%) was the most selected response option, followed by “Our
customers/clients aren't interested in it" (24%).

Most of those respondents indicated they are “Undecided” (51%)
regarding future plans to incorporate family-owned branding, with only
11% affirming their plans of doing so.

*Source: "How to build a brand-oriented family firm: The impact of / CENTERFOR >
socioemotional wealth (SEW) dimensions, Journal of Business Research, 2023 Family-Owned Businesses

MacKenzie®
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PHILANTHROPY
& COMMUNITY

Younger generations are more
philanthropically active, and having
a personal connection is their top
factor in choosing a cause.

Overall, G3+ are more involved with philanthropic and/or
community support initiatives than other generations,
followed by G2 and Non-Family respondents. G1 is the
lowest across the board, with 26% selecting none.

Having a “Local Community Impact” was the most
frequently selected factor when choosing causes to
support, which aligns with PwC'’s 2023 Trust Survey where
81% said they are contributing to their local community.

However, for G3+ their top response was having a
“Personal Connection to the Cause.”

CENTERFOR
Family-Owned Businesses
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About Your Role {\

&\
“Which of these best describes your current role in the family business?”

Passive Owner
Has legal and financial rights WITHOUT direct involvement in strategies and operations.

Active Owner
Has legal and financial rights ALONG WITH direct involvement in strategies and operations.

Leader
A non-ownership role responsible for the development and execution of short-term and/or long-term strategies.

Employee
Directly involved in day-to-day operations, but without influence on strategic decisions.

Board Member
Has influence on strategic decision making, but without direct operational involvement.

Retired
No longer involved or holding a specific role within the family business.

MacKenzie®




Survey Questions L

ER

QUALIFIER QUESTION
» As of today, are you directly involved in a family business?

RESPONDENT SEGMENTATION

* Including your own, which generations are currently involved? (Select all that apply)
* Which generation are you part of?

«  When was the family business founded?

+ Is the business primarily B2C, B2B, or a combination of both?

 Please indicate the proportion of share ownership held by family (Sliding scale)

»  Which of these best describes your current role in the family business?

BUSINESS GROWTH & EVOLUTION

« Aside from sales and profitability, what are your business’ Top 3 priorities as of today? (Select up to 3)

« How do you see your business strategies and/or needs changing over the next year? (Select all that apply)

MacKenzie®




Survey Questions L

ER

DEFINING “SUCCESS” WITHIN THE BUSINESS

As of today, which of the following is closest to how your family business defines "success"? (Select up to 3)

Who is most responsible for that definition of "success"? (Select all that apply)

Has your business' definition of "success" changed since it was first started?

Please provide a few details about what initiated the change in how "success" is defined. (Open-text)

How often do family members meet to discuss the metrics that define success?

Aside from financial returns, which of the following are the most important measures of success for your family business? (Select all that apply)

“SUCCESS” FOR NEXT-GEN LEADERS

Thinking about the future, which of these is closest to how would you define "success" for the next-generation leaders of your family's business?
Looking ahead, when do you see next-gen family members assuming leadership roles within the business?

What do you believe is stopping next-gen family members from assuming leadership roles within the business?

What do you feel are the most important skills next-gen leaders need to be successful? (Select all that apply)

How would you rank these skills in order from most-to-least important? (Drag and drop to rank order)

What do you feel is the most effective way to gain those necessary leadership skills? (Drag and drop to rank order)

What do you see as the biggest barrier(s) to success for next-gen leaders? (Select all that apply)

As of today, what do you feel is the level of priority for developing next-gen talent and leadership within your business?

To what level do you agree with the following statement: "When their time comes, | believe that next-gen family business leaders will have the skills
needed to achieve long-term success."

Does your family's business currently offer any resources or support for leadership skills development? (Select all that apply)

MacKenzie®




Survey Questions {ﬁg\

FAMILY BUSINESS BRANDING

« Does your business currently include being family-owned within its branding strategy?

« What are some of the ways your branding highlights being a family business? (Select all that apply)
«  Why isn't being a family business part of your branding strategy? (Select all that apply)

« Do you ever plan on incorporating your family-owned status into your branding?

PHILANTHROPY & COMMUNITY

+ Over the past year, has your business been active in any philanthropic and/or community support initiatives? (Select all that apply)
« Who is involved in determining the causes your business supports? (Select all that apply)
« What are the primary factors when choosing the causes your business supports? (Select all that apply)

PERCEPTION & PERSPECTIVE

« "lI'feel confident in the direction of the economy over the next year.” (Level of agreement)

+ "Our current business model can withstand continued uncertainty.” (Level of agreement)

« "We'll need to pivot or evolve to survive long-term.” (Level of agreement)

« "l see our business and revenue growing over the next five years.” (Level of agreement)

+  Within the family business sector, who comes to mind as an example of great leadership? (Open-text)

« What are the benefits of leading a family-owned business compared to leading a publicly owned company? (Open-text)
« What advice would you give to next-gen family business leaders? (Open-text)

DEMOGRAPHICS

« About Your Business: Annual Revenue
« About Your Business: Industry

« About You: Age

« About You: Gender

MacKenzie®




Family-Owned Business Benefits L

ER

“What are the benefits of leading a family-owned business compared to a publicly owned company?”

Top 5 Open-Text Response Themes:

1. Trust and Loyalty
*  Trust among family members and employees
+  Sense of responsibility for business success

. More reliable and trustworthy relationships . mon ey
2. Family Unity and Closeness t . time

*  Ability to work together as a team rus

+  Stronger bonds, understanding, and communication everyone

. Shared vision, common goals

3. Control and Autonomy
. Making decisions independently
. Control over operations, values, and direction
. Flexibility to adapt and make changes

4. Long-Term Focus and Legacy “Pride of ownership and real skin in the game”
. Focusing on sustainability and growth
+  More than business growth, it's family growth “Togetherness forms a bond and helps the family grow”

. Continuity of leadership

5. Community and Values
. Being actively involved in the community
*  Shared values and ethics

»  Ability to prioritize values and culture over financial goals “So much positive impact and benefits on the local community”

“No outside pressure to compromise values and Possib|3 grow too quickly”

“Not hdving to deal with a short-term financial outlook, focusing on long-term”

NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: The most common themes in these open-text responses are centered on
internal relationships, family dynamics, and the benefits of working together as a team.
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Advice for Next-Gen Leaders /\

ER

“What advice would you give to next-gen family business leaders?”

Top 5 Open-Text Response Themes:

1.  Work Ethic, Persistence, and Passion
. “Work hard” and “work ethic” were mentioned frequently .
+  Encouragements to persevere, not give up, and stay consistent |_ | Ste n cu St omer
+  Stay willing to listen and learn from family and employees

2. Family Values p assion
. Emphasis on the importance of keeping family close
»  Separate family and business but maintain strong family bond em p I'O ye €S
. Show humility, have open communication, and work together
3. Customer Service and Integrity
. Prioritize honesty, trustworthiness, and being truthful in dealings
. Provide excellent customer service and value employees
4. Business Strategy and Management “Work hard, be honest, be mindful of all people involved”
. Focus on time management, interpersonal skills, and leadership
*  Haveaclear vision, set goals, and follow a plan “Work hard and stay in it for the long run - nothing comes easy”

. Importance of education, learning, and keeping up with technology

5. Adaptability and Innovation “Understand the family dynamics and legacy”

. Be open to change and new ways of doing things

“Treat t ight th h good culture. St t head of tech”
«  Stay current with technology and market trends redt your team rig rough good culture. Stay current or ahea of tec

“Listen to the entire family and manage your emotional reaction”

NOTES & TAKEAWAYS: The most common themes in these open-text responses are centered on
internal relationships, family dynamics, and the benefits of working together as a team.
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